504022057 09/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4068716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANGWON LEE	09/22/2016
SEUNGSUK OH	09/22/2016
HEON LEE	09/22/2016
JUNHO AHN	09/22/2016
JAEMIN KIM	09/22/2016
DOSUN KIM	09/22/2016
HYOUNGUK NAM	09/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address: 128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City: SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15258878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email:ked-docket@ked-iplaw.comCorrespondent Name:KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-1843
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL Y.J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Y.J. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016

PATENT 504022057 REEL: 039857 FRAME: 0284

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039857 FRAME: 0285 Docket No.: K-1843

	ASSI	GNMEN	L	<u>NT</u>	
suff	In consideration of the premises and other giciency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersi	ood and vagned,	alı	valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt a	nd
(1)	Jangwon LEE	(5)) Jaemin KIM	
(2)	Seungsuk OH	(6)		Dosun KIM	
	Heon LEE	(7)) Hyounguk NAM	
	Junho AHN	(8)		3)	
	o have made a certain new and useful invention, hereb	y sell, assig			
	LG Elec	TRONICS	<u>s 1</u>	S INC.	
	<u>128, Yeoui-daer</u> <u>Seoul, 07336,</u>				
its s	successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIC America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention e	GNEE") th intitled	ne.	the entire right, title and interest for the United Sta	ite:
	ROTOR AND MOTO	R INCLU	JΙ	UDING THE SAME	
	for which an application for United States Letters Patted States Serial No. <u>15/258,878</u> ; or	tent was file	ed	led on September 7, 2016, and identified	by
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Pa	tent was ex	æ	executed on,	
any exter price to t agree app of t	the undersigned hereby authorize and request the U and all United States Letters Patent which may be greasions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, cority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the In the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, et that the attorneys of record in said application shall AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer dication for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal provements, and applications for patent based thereor	anted there ntinuations, ternational its successo I hereafter a : a like inter d or extend representat	cfor or ac de	refor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and is, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that claid Convention for the Protection of Industrial Properties, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned to behalf of said ASSIGNEE; are said to render all necessary assistance in making the Letters Patent of the United States, upon requatives, and without further remuneration, in and to	l al ain ert nec
any	papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assig protection and title in and to the invention hereby tr	gns and leg ansferred.	al	gal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNE	Œ'
assi aut	AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm ignment any further identification that may be necess hority, including the United States Patent and Traden	ary or desir	ra	ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on simble in order to comply with the rules of any issue, for recordation of this document.	thi in
SIC	GNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:				
	INVENTORS			DATE SIGNED	
1)	Name: Jangwon LEE			2016.09.22	
2)	th Seny Suk			2016 of 22	
-,	Name: Seungsuk OH				
3)	Mean			2016.69.22	
•	Name: Heon LEE			,	
4)	032h			2016.09.22	
	Name: Junho AHN				
	11//				

PATENT REEL: 039857 FRAME: 0286

6)	L.		2016 . 09. 22		
′	Name: Dosun KIM				
7)	La hadas	2016.	٥٩.	22	
	Name: Hyounguk NAM			•	

PATENT REEL: 039857 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 09/26/2016